## Borough of Union Beach

## **ORDINANCE NO.: 2023 -321:**

## **MEETING OF FEBRUARY 16, 2023**

An Ordinance Amending and Supplementing Ordinance No. 2021-310 Adopted December 16, 2021 Fixing the Minimum and Maximum Salary Ranges of Certain Officials and Employees of the Borough of Union Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Union Beach has adopted Salary Ordinance No. 2021-310 which establishes a minimum and maximum salary range for certain positions within the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the Borough finds it necessary to amend and supplement said Ordinance No. 2021-310 as shown below.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Union Beach that Ordinance No. 2021-310 adopted on December 16, 2021 is amended and supplemented as follows:

Section 1. The following two (2) titles along with the salary ranges are ADDED:

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
a) Municipal Court Administrator - P/T	\$25.00 per hour	\$45.00 per hour
b) Code Enforcement Officer Trainee	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00

Section 2. The salary range of the below listed titles are amended to read as shown below:

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Clerk of Elections P/T	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
Tax Search Officer P/T	\$2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00
Assessment Search Officer P/T	\$2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

Section 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

Section 4. Pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40:69A-181 (b), this ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days after its final passage by the Borough Council and approval by the Mayor where such approval is required by law.

Attest:		Approved:	
	Anne Marie Friscia, Municipal Clerk		Charles W. Cocuzza, Mayor

Introduced on First Reading: January 19, 2023

Second Reading and Final Adoption: February 16, 2023